Instructions for candidates applyving through NEET (U.G.) 2020 Counseling

Admission to MBBS course at our institution SGRRIM&HS for academic session 2020-21
shall be through State centralized counseling. For counseling and registration candidate

should visit www.hnbumu.ac.in.

Fee Structure for Undergraduate (MBBS) Courses for academic session 2020-21

Particulars of Fee

State Quota

Management Quota

* Tuition Fee (per annum) 9,78,000/- 13,22,000/-
Admission fee (One Time) 2,00,000/- 2,00,000/-
Security Refundable (One Time) 4,00,000/- 4,00,000/-
Hostel Fee (per annum) 1,65,000/- 1,65,000/-
Mess Fee (per annum) 1,65,000/- 1,65,000/-
Library, Computer lab & Miscellaneous etc. 2,00,000/- 2,00,000/-
(One Time)

Medical Examination (One Time) 10,000/- 10,000/-
Exam Fee (per annum) 50,000/- 50,000/-
Enrolment Fee (One Time) 25,000/- 25,000/-
Uniform Charges (One Time) 18,000/- 18,000/-
Grand Total 22,11,000/- 25,55,000/-

Note: There will be hike of 10% in Mess and Hostel fee every year.

* Tuition fee is approved by the Admission & Fee Regulatory committee, Govt. of

Uttarakhand.

Fee can be deposited through Demand Draft in favour of Shri Mahant Indiresh
Hospital, Patel Nagar, Dehradun, Payable at Dehradun or through NEFT/RTGS as

per details below:

Name of Account Shri Mahant Indiresh Hospital, Patel Nagar, Dehradun

Bank Name

Punjab National Bank

Branch Name
Address/Telephone

Complete

Patel Nagar, Dehradun
0135-2726837/2626002

IFSC Code PUNB0151600
Type of Bank Account Saving
Bank Account No. 1516000110182819



http://www.hnbumu.ac.in/

Candidates are directed to submit the fee for the entire course at the time of admission through Post dated cheques.
Schedule for payment of fee through Post dated cheques is as under:

Annual Fees (I

Sl. Particulars Year) 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 4 8&1/2Year
(at the time PDC-1 PDC-2 PDC-3 PDC-4 PDC-5 PDC-6 PDC-7
of Admission)
B |[State Quota:
1 [Tuition Fees 978,000.00 978,000.00 978,000.00 978,000.00 489,000.00
2 |Hostel Fee 165000.00 181500.00 199650.00 219615.00 120788.00
3 |Mess Fee 165000.00 181500.00 199650.00 219615.00 120788.00
4 |Library(one time) 200000.00 NIL NIL NIL NIL
5 |Med.Exam.(One Time) 10000.00 NIL NIL NIL NIL
6 |Exam.Fee(Per Annum) 50000.00 50000.00 50000.00 50000.00 50000.00
7 |Enrolment Fee(One Time)| 25000.00 NIL NIL NIL NIL
8 [Security Refund 400000.00 NIL NIL NIL NIL
9 |Admission Fee 200000.00 NIL NIL NIL NIL
1o [/niform Charges(One 18000.00 NIL NIL NIL NIL
Time)
Grand Total 2211000.00 1,391,000.00 1,427,300.00 1,467,230.00 780,576.00
PDC Date 01/12/2021 01/6/2022 | 01/12/2022 | 01/6/2023 | 01/12/2023 |01/6/2024| 01/12/2024
PDC Amount 695,500.00 695,500.00 713,650 713,650 733,615 733,615 | 780,576.00




C |All India Quota:

1 [Tuition Fees 1,322,000.00 | 1,322,000.00 1,322,000.00 1,322,000.00 661,000.00

2 |Hostel Fee 165000.00 181500.00 199650.00 219615.00 120788.00

3 |Mess Fee 165000.00 181500.00 199650.00 219615.00 120788.00

4 |Library(one time) 200000.00 NIL NIL NIL NIL

5 |Med.Exam.(One Time) 10000.00 NIL NIL NIL NIL

6 |Exam.Fee(Per Annum) 50000.00 50000.00 50000.00 50000.00 50000.00

7 |Enrolment Fee(One Time)| 25000.00 NIL NIL NIL NIL

8 [Security Refund 400000.00 NIL NIL NIL NIL

9 |Admission Fee 200000.00 NIL NIL NIL NIL

10 U,niform Charges(One 18000.00 NIL NIL NIL NIL
Time)
Grand Total 2,555,000.00 | 1,735,000.00 1,771,300.00 1,811,230.00 952,577.00
PDC Date 01/12/2021 01/6/2022 | 01/12/2022 | 01/6/2023 | 01/12/2023 |01/6/2024| 01/12/2024
PDC Amount 867,500 867,500 885,650.00 | 885,650.00 | 905,615.00 |905,615.00| 952,577.00
Note:-

1.Fees for PDC includes Tuition Fees, Hostel and Mess and Examinations Fees from 2 Year onwards.

2.Hostel and Mess Fees have been Hiked by 10% p.a. from

2nd Year Onwards.




Note:

(i) The candidate must complete his/her MBBS course in 4 2 years. If he/she fails to do so,
he/she shall pay 2 (half) amount of the tuition fee determined every 6 month as an
additional tuition fee till he/she passes Final Prof. Part - II University Examination.

(ii) As per the Judgement passed by the Hon’ble Supreme Court of India, in the matter of
Islamic Academy of Education and Another V/s State of Karnataka & Others (Writ
Petition Civil No. 350 of 1993) in its judgement dated 14.08.2003, all candidates who obtain
admission in the Shri Guru Ram Rai Institute of Medical & Health Sciences, Dehradun
shall be required to submit an affidavit that he/she shall not withdraw his/her
candidature after the last date of admission and under no circumstances tuition fee shall
be refunded.

(iii) In case, the candidate withdraw his candidature after the last date of admission for
any reason or unforeseen circumstances. The candidate/ guardian shall deposit full fees
for 4% years of the duration of the course. Fee once deposited will not be refunded in any

circumstances.

> Documents to be brought at the time of admission: While reporting for admission,
the candidate shall bring the following certificates/documents IN ORIGINAL along
with 2 sets of self attested copies of the same:

Sr. No. Documents
1 Original Allotment letter from appropriate authority
2 Admit Card of NEET (UG) - 2020
3 Score Card/ Result of NEET (UG) - 2020
4 High school /Higher secondary certificate for Date of Birth
5 Mark sheet of the qualifying examination (class 12th)
6 Pass certificate of the qualifying examination (class 12th)
7 Recent character certificate from the school/college last attended / Gazetted Officer
8 Transfer certificate/school leaving certificate
9 Migration Certificate, if applicable (can be submitted at the time of enrolment)

10 Gap year affidavit, if applicable

11 Domicile/Permanent Resident of Uttarakhand Certificate (If Applicable)

12 Six recent colored passport size photographs & two stamp size photographs

13 Affidavit (annexed as under)

14 Aadhar Card

15 PAN Card

16 Candidates who have passed their qualifying examination from abroad have to give

Equivalence certificate from the Association of Indian Universities (a Govt. of India Agency)




> Ragging is strictly prohibited.

CAUTION

Public, in general, is informed that Shri Guru Ram Rai University or its constituent
medical college, Shri Guru Ram Rai Institute of Medical & Health Sciences, Dehradun
have never authorized/solicited any person(s) or any agent(s) for admissions in any of the
programme offered by the University and/or its constituent medical college referred
herein above. Therefore, public is cautioned to be aware of unscrupulous
person(s)/agent(s)/advertisements. None of the Authorities shall be responsible if
students/ wards are cheated on this account.

Principal



BIO-DATA MBBS, BATCH 2020-21

Paste your
Name: (IniCapital lletters) il vt G it e iy passport size
Date of Birth FERPS o [ohi ittt onts st i photograph as
Gender :Male [ |/ Female [__] Blood Group..................... attached in NEET

UG 2020

MobileNoiSelf =« = = e e
MobileNO Pather's. o vt e Motherses: v o
EmatAddressiselfn.- L e o e R R e e e
Email AddressiGuardian = S i e e T e
FathersiNGmMe oo ki cirmeitsitiir i soh i (OeTeib ol 1 te) s 1 e SR B S S
Mother’'SINAME i cmvsiiiidiiianstia it i OCCUPRHORL i it sassrian
Year of Admission with batch : 2020-21

Admitted Through

Sub Category

: State Quota. [ | / All India Management [__|

: General, OBC, ST, SC, DPW/FF/PH

COmPIEtEAGAIEINTE, S S e T e e
INSHHICE 1 st s State L e BN S s
Signature of Candidate
Fill the Following Information.
NEET Roll No. | NEET NEET | Neet State Domicile of | 10+2 Passing | Total Marks in PCB &English
Marks Rank | Percentile | Rank UK State INA0H2..iiiiecwnicns
Yes/ No (Name of Name of board in 10+2
State)
Physics
Chemistry
Biology
Total PCB
English
Total PCB+E




SHRI GURU RAM RAI UNIVERSITY
-G{R. S
" Patel Nagar, Dsehral;ul: i1\514‘;‘01(-)11 (Uttarakhand)

Passport Size
Photo

Details for Student ID Card

(USE BLOCK LETTERS ONLY)

Student Name :-

Course Name :-

[CourseDuration:- I | || I_LI ] l—l

IDateofBirth:- |DIDIM|M|YIY|Y|YI

Father’s Name :-

Lo O o D o R I S R

Permanent Address :

| A | N C (0] D E

e L L L P TP P T T T T TR

|
]

.
[Policesttiontama= | [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [T ][]

In Case of Emergency Mr.
Please Contact :-

Phone No. :- R AR e G e e R

Phone No.: (0135) 2726698 Toll Free No. 18002704104
Website: www.sgrru.ac.in




On Rs. 100 Only
Annexure I
Affidavit by Parent / Guardian

Lo REE RO o oininsnoiinssin s b e A s e S S st
Rl MO ORI Ol ... e e e e
having been admitted to Shri Guru Ram Rai Institute of Medical & HealthSciences, Patel
Nagar Dehradun a constituent College of Shri Guru Ram Rai University, Dehradun have
received a copy of the UGC regulations on Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Higher
Educational Institutions 2009, (hereinafter called the “Regulations™) carefully read and fully
understood the provisions contained in the said regulations.
2. I have in particular, perused clause 3 of the regulations and am aware as to what constitutes
ragging.
3. I have also, in particulars, perused clause 7 and clause 9.1 of the regulations and am fully
aware of the penal and administrative action that is liable to be taken against my ward in case
he/she is found guilty of or abetting ragging, actively or passively, or being apart of a conspiracy
to promote ragging.
4. I hereby solemnly aver and undertake that

a. My ward will not indulge in any behavior or act that may be constituted as ragging

under clause 3 of the regulations.

b. My ward will not participate in or abet or propagate through any act of commission or

omission that may be constituted as ragging under clause 3 of the regulations.
5. I hereby affirm that, if found guilty of ragging, my ward is liable for punishment according to
clause 9.1 of the regulations, without prejudice to any other criminal action that may be taken
against my ward under any penal law or any law for the time being in force.
6. I hereby declare that my ward has not been expelled or debarred from admission in any
institution in the country on account of being found guilty of abetting or being part of a
conspiracy to promote, ragging and further affirm that in case the declaration is found to be
untrue, the admission of my ward is liable to be cancelled.

Declaration this: .co.oiss s eanviis dayof «....cc.: monthof . .. G Yioar ., .l

Signature of deponent
Name
Address
Telephone No.
Verification
Verified that the content of this affidavit are true to the best of my knowledge and no part of the
affidavit is false and nothing has been concealed or misstated therein.

VA PR ..o o ioiieiniiid onthisday............ of month....... Year ..,

Signature of deponent

Solemnly affirmed and signed in my presence on this the ......... day:. ;s of
o RONHE . . oo after reading the contents of this affidavit.

OATH COMMISSIONER



Rs. 100/- stamp paper
Annexure-1

Affidavit by the student

1) S/o
D/o Mr./Mrs./ Ms. Having been admitted
to Shri Guru Ram Rai Institute of Medical & Health Sciences, Dehradun, have received a
copy of the UGC Regulations on Curbing the menace of Ragging in Higher Educational
Institutions, 2009, ( Hereinafter called the ‘Regulations”) carefully read and fully understood
the provisions contained in the said regulations.

2) I have, in particular, perused clause 3 of the regulations and am aware as to what
constitutes ragging.

3) I have also, in particular, perused clause 7 and clause 9.1 of the regulations and fully
aware of the penal and administrative action that is liable to be taken against of conspiracy
to promote ragging.

4) 1 hereby solemnly aver and undertake that

a) I will not indulge in any behavior or act that may be constituted as ragging under clause
3 of the regulations.

b) I will not participate in or abet or propagate through any act of commission of omission
that may be constituted as ragging under clause 3 of the regulations.

5) I hereby affirm that, if found guilty of ragging I am liable for punishment according to9

clause 9.1 of the regulations without prejudice to any other criminal action that may be

taken against me under any penal law or any law for the time being in force.

6) I hereby declare that I have not been expelled or debarred form admission in any institution
in the country on account of being found guilty of, abetting to being part of a conspiracy to
promote, raging; and further affirm that, in case the declaration is found to be future, I am
aware that my admission is liable to be cancelled.

Declared this Day of month of year.

Signature of deponent
Name:

Verification

Verified that the contents of this affidavit are true to the best of my knowledge and no part
of the affidavit is false and noting has been concealed or misstated therein.

Verified at on this the of

Signature of deponent
Solemnly affirmed and signed in my presence of this the (day)of
(month) (years) after reading the contents of this affidavit .

OATH COMMISSIONER



Undertaking
(to be submitted by the parents in Rs. 100/ stamp paper duly notrized)

S/o R/O
parents
Guarding of. assure the management of the institute
that my ward shall abide the rules and regulations as

may be laid down by the Institute from time to time and he will also maintain discipline inside
and outside the hostel and college campus. He will not do any act, which would bring bad
name of the Institute. I understand that incase of any indiscipline like involvement in any
sort of strike or agitation by my ward he shall be

liable for any action including the fine and permanent expulsion from the college and / or
other punishments.

I have no objection if my ward is detained form appearing in the university examination if he
fails to fulfill NMC/MCI eligibility criteria regarding attendance and internal assessment for
allowing students to appear in University Examination. I shall pay all the fees of my ward as
prescribed by the institute form time to time. I further affirm that in case my ward withdraw
his candidature for any reason or unforeseen circumstances, I shall deposit fees for the entire
course. I shall have no claim for the refund of fees or dues paid by me in respect of my ward

even if he leaves this institute in midsession except the hostel and mess charges after
adjusting the outstanding dues against his name.

Signature of Parents/ Guardian

Dehradun

Relationship with student

Name:
Address:

Mobile No:
Email




Undertaking
(to be submitted by the students in Rs. 100 / Stamp paper duly notarized)

o GEE . TGN TR S e L ST e e
have been admitted to MBBS Course at Shri Guru Ram Rai Institue of Medical and
Health Sciences, Patel Nagar, Dehradun a constituted College of Shri Guru Ram Rai
University, Dehradun.

- I'understand that as per the NMC/ MCI regulations, I will be permitted to appear in
Professional University Examination only if I have minimum 75% attendance in a subject
for appearing in the examination is compulsory inclusive of attendance in non-lecture teaching
i.e. seminars, group discussions, tutorials, demonstrations, practicals, hospital (Teritary
Secondary, Primary) posting and bed side clinics etc.” and I have obtained at least 50% combined
in theory and practical (not less than 40% in each) for eligibility for appearing for University
Examinations. If I fall short of any of these above criteria I shall be detained from appearing in
that University examination.

I undertake that I shall abide by all the rules and regulations as may be laid down by the
institute from time to time.

[ undertake that I shall maintain discipline both inside and outside the hostel and college
campus. I shall not do any act which would bring bad name to my college/ Institute.

- I shall not involve myself in any sort of strike, agitation and ragging during my study
period in this institute. I am ready to accept any decision (e.f. fine, suspension from the
hostel/ college and rustication from the college etc.) taken by the management, if [ am
found to be involve in the same.

I understand that if college fee is increased by the authorities during the course. I shall
pay the balance of increased fees.

- T'undertake that if I violate the above undertakings. I shall render myself for disciplinary
action including the permanent expulsion from the college and / or other punishments at
my risk and responsibility.

Attested

g R R RN O S 6 SN e

Signature

Date

Place

Phone No



